CHETA, mortgagors, with residence and postal address-
es at Lot 2-B 4-C No. 39 Villanueva Street. Brgy. Toclo-
ng, Kawit, Cavite, and Blk. 6 Lot 21 Allenville Townhomes 
Phase 1, Manggahan-Lawin, Kawit, Cavite, to satisfy the 
mortgage indebtedness which as of November 29, 2021 
amounts to TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FORTY ONE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE AND 43/100 
(P2,541,255.43) Philippine Currency, including interest 
and penalty charges, but excluding attorney's fees, sher-
iff's fees and all other charges incidental to this foreclosure 
and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell at Public Auc-
tion on October 18, 2022 at 10:00 a.m., or soon thereafter

[...]

MANUELITO FERRER, married to MARISSA FERRER with 
postal address at (1) Carissa Homes Annex 2 Lot 1 Blk 6 
BO. Salawag, Dasmariñas, Cavite and (2) Longos, Caban-
gan, Zambales and for the satisfaction of the mortgaged 
debt which as of AUGUST 31, 2022 amounts to SEVEN 
HUNDRED FIFTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIX 
PESOS AND 46/100 (Php 756,806.46), exclusive of all legal 
fees and expenses incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the 
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on NOVEMBER 
08.2022 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning or soon thereafter in 
the Court Room of Branch 90, Regional Trial Court, Ground

[...]

Gil Puyat Avenue, Makati City against ED-
WIN DOLORICAN ARARAO, Mortgagor, with postal ad-
dress at 8410 Gomburza Ext.. Sto. Nino. Paranaque 1704 
and/or Blk.29, Lot 6, Ph-5, Ciudad Nuevo, Timalan, Naic. 
Cavite. to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of 
April 15, 2022, amounted to THREE HUNDRED SIXTY 
SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE 
PESOS AND 96/100 (Php.367,335.96) Philippine Cur-
rency, excluding penalties. Attorney's Fees and expenses 
of the foreclosure, the undersigned authorized Sheriff IV, 
will sell at public auction on, November 8,2022 at 9:00 in 
the morning or soon thereafter at the Regional Trial Court,

[...]

TABUA, mortgagors, with 
residence and postal addresses at 252 Bucandala, Imus, 
Cavite and Block 2 Lot 13, Lessandra Bucandala, Bukan-
dala, Imus, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness 
which as of August 30, 2022 amounts to FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SEVEN 
PESOS & 94/100 (P573, 607.94) Philippine Currency, in-
cluding interest and penalty charges, but excluding attor-
ney's fees, sheriff's fees and all other charges incidental to 
this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff IV will sell 
at Public Auction on November 15, 2022 at 10:00 a.m., or